

LETTER OF UNDERTAKING

I, **Anand Kumar** R/O **sdfsdfsdf sdfsdfsdf sdfsdfsdf - sdfsdf, Barpeta, Assam - 410007**, hereby associate myself with Aadifidelis Solution Pvt Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Aadifidelis") for the purpose of sourcing files for loan disbursements. I assure that all documents collected from customers will be verified against the original documents. In case of any non-compliance, I and my company will be solely responsible for any penalties levied by the bank. PaisaPaid authorized you & your team to do business in our code on pan India level.

DSA CODE			PP471833	
Pan Card	sdfsdfsdfs	Aadhar Card	sdfsdfsdfsdf	
Beneficiary Name	Anand Kumar	Bank Name		
Account Number	4512451245	IFSC Code	fsdfsdf	
Account Type	SVN	UPI Number	sdfsdfsdfsf	

1 Payouts will be transferred to the associate account only after KYC and bank details are submitted.

2 Payout will be transferred to the associate account only.

- 3 Payouts for lead sharing without documents will be reduced according to the payout structure
- 4 Any penalties levied by the bank for fraud reported on files sourced by the advisor will be borne by the advisor or their team
- 5 TDS of 3.75% will be applicable on all payouts
- 6 Payouts for personal loans and business loans will be made between the 15th and 25th of each month.
- 7 Payouts for home loans, loans against property, LRD CC, and drop line OD will be made after Aadifidelis Solutions receives the payout from the bank or NBFC.
- 8 Aadifidelis Solutions reserves the right to change its policies without prior notice.
- 9 All private funding cases and taxation services will be chargeable by Aadifidelis Solutions.
- 10 Credit card payouts will be made within 45 days of disbursement.
- 11 Insurance policy payouts will be made on the same schedule as personal loans and business loans.
- 12 Demat account payouts will be made only if the opened account is activated.

Date : 06 Nov 2023

Place: New Delhi

Aadifidelis Solution Pvt Ltd



Authorized Signatory

* SUBJECTED TO NEW DELHI JUDICIARY.

Anand Kumar (NA)

Authorized Signatory